

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10062/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-09-2025 in CRMB No. 15060/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

ANKIT@ BANTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 64961/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 64962/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 09-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Rana, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Negi, AOR
Ms. Ritu, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Panwar, Adv.
Mr. Vishu Verma, Adv.
Ms. Aarushi Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. All witnesses have been examined except the Investigating Officer. We are informed that the Investigating Officer is not appearing for the last dates.
2. In view of the above, we direct the Trial Court to complete the examination of the Investigating Officer at the earliest. The prosecution is directed to produce the Investigating Officer so that his examination is over.
3. List the matter after four weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)

(NIDHI MATHUR)

SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

COURT MASTER (NSH)