

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 10062/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-09-2025 in CR MBA No. 15060/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

ANKIT@ BANTI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 64961/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 64962/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Negi, AOR  
Ms. Ritu, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Panwar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishu Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Muhammad Maroof, Adv.  
M/s Dubey & Chandra Law Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R

1. One of the Investigating Officers (IO) has been examined. The 2<sup>nd</sup> IO is yet to be examined. Accordingly, we direct the Trial Court to complete the examination of the 2<sup>nd</sup> IO on priority within a period of two weeks from

today.

2. The prosecution is directed to produce the witnesses on the date fixed by the Court.

3. List after two weeks.

(Nidhi Mathur)  
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Deputy Registrar